TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM386236

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BARRONS MORTGAGE GROUP, LTD		01/07/2016	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIRST GUARANTY MORTGAGE CORPORTATION
Street Address:	1900 Gallows Road
Internal Address:	Suite 800
City:	Tysons Corner
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22182
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2908343	GOODMORTGAGE.COM
Registration Number:	3090015	WHERE LOANS CLICK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3015750335

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: knevins@offitkurman.com **Correspondent Name:** Kristin Mazany Nevins Address Line 1: 1801 Market Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 2300**

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02620029.00006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin Mazany Nevins
SIGNATURE:	/Kristin Mazany Nevins/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Trademarks - Barrons to First Guaranty#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks - Barrons to First Guaranty#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005803 FRAME: 0680

900366340

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, BARRONS MORTGAGE GROUP, LTD., a North Carolina corporation, ("Assignor") is the current sole owner of the trademark registrations (collectively the "Marks") listed in <u>Schedule 1 - Trademarks</u> attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, FIRST GUARANTY MORTGAGE CORPORATION, a Virginia corporation with a present mailing address of 1900 Gallows Road, Suite 800, Tysons Corner, Virginia 22182 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire any and all rights that Assignor has in and to the Marks, the applications and any future applications therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor-in-interest to certain business interests of Assignor (including the Marks), for the purposes of 15 U.S.C. § 1060.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, the registrations and applications therefore, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused the execution of this Assignment as of the Assign

BARR	RONS MORTGAGE GROU	P, LTD.
	Has Man	Keni busem
Ву:	/w//\\	(SEAL)
Title:	660	

Schedule 1 - Trademarks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Serial No.	Filing Date
GOODMORTGAGE.COM	2,908,343	12/07/2004	78/257,016	06/02/2003
WHERE LOANS CLICK	3,090,015	05/09/2006	78/627,844	05/11/2005
GOODMORTGAGE.COM	2014-000677015	12/08/2014		~~
	(Wyoming)			
GOODMORTGAGE.COM	2003-000457536	11/12/2003	**	
	(Wyoming)			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005803 FRAME: 0682

RECORDED: 06/01/2016